

Arun Bansal vs. Rohini & others

CMP(M) No.1567 of 2025

03.09.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No.1567 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicants. He seeks time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 8th October, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 03, 2025
(vt)