

Arun Bansal vs. Rohini & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1567 of 2025

in

RSA No. 484 of 2015.

24.11.2025 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran and Ms. Bavya Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Despite opportunities reply has not been filed.

As a matter of indulgence, at the request of learned counsel
for respondents, last opportunity is afforded to file reply. Be
filed on or before the next date.

List on 7th January, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24th November, 2025.
(Jai)