

Arun Bansal vs. Rohini and others

**CMP(M) No. 1567 of 2025 in
RSA No. 484 of 2015**

07.01.2026 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran and Ms. Bhavya Sharma,
Advocates, for the applicnat.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the non-applicants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, points out that now a
new private counsel has been engaged by the non-applicants.
He further submits that he would inform the newly engaged
private counsel of the pendency of the present lis before this
Court.

In view thereof, list on 09.01.2026.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th, January 2026
tarun