

Arun Bansal vs. Rohini and others

CMP(M) No.1567 of 2025 in RSA No.484 of 2015

09.01.2026 Present: Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, learned Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3. He submits that power of attorney and reply shall be filed within four weeks.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter. List after eight weeks.

January 9, 2026 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge