

**Arun Bansal vs. Rohini and Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1567 of 2025 in  
RSA No.484 of 2015**

30.03.2026 Present: Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.  
None for respondents No.1 to 3.

Summons could not be issued against respondents No.4 and 5, as the steps have not been taken. Let fresh notices be issued to respondents No.4 and 5 returnable for **04.05.2026**, on taking steps within seven days.

**CMP No.21283 of 2025**

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed and disposed of. Applicant is exempted from filing the English translation of the documents, at this stage. However, applicant will do the needful, as and when, Court directs to do so.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 30, 2026**  
*(subhash)*