

Arun Bansal v. Rohini & Others

CMP(M) No.1567 of 2025 in RSA No.484 of 2015

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran & Ms. Bhavya Shrama,
Advocates, for the applicant.

None for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Notice issued against respondent No.5, nor
received back either served or otherwise. For awaiting the
same, list after two weeks.

Reply, on behalf of respondent No.4, be also
filed in the meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 04, 2026 (ps)